
 

T07c 1 

Dansk Skytte Union 

50 m Hjemmebaneturnering 2025 - Oldboys 

0 

Oldboys 

1. division 4. omgang total 

1 Tuse  1221,4 10 

2 DSB/ASF 1  1215,5 8 

3 Ballerup  1214,4 6 

4 BPI 1  1213,1 4 

5 Fjeldsted-Harndrup  1189,3 2 

6 Særslev 1  1179,8 0 
 

1 BPI 1  4.877,9 30 

2 Tuse  4.868,5 30 

3 Ballerup  4.863,6 26 

4 DSB/ASF 1  4.863,2 26 

5 Fjeldsted-Harndrup  4.761,9 8 

6 Særslev 1  4.722,1 0 
 

 

2. division 4. omgang total 

1 Viborg 1  1.212,0 10 

2 Frederikshavn  1.182,6 8 

3 DSB/ASF 2  1.169,4 6 

4 BPI 2  1.163,8 4 

5 Tingsted  1.156,5 2 

6 Maribo  1.154,8 0 
 

1 Viborg 1  4.839,7 40 

2 Frederikshavn  4.748,3 28 

3 DSB/ASF 2  4.716,7 18 

4 Maribo  4.702,9 18 

5 BPI 2  4.681,5 10 

6 Tingsted  4.656,3 6 
 



 

T07c 2 

Dansk Skytte Union 

50 m Hjemmebaneturnering 2025 - Oldboys 

3. division 4. omgang total 

1 BPI 3  1152,8 2 

2 Struer  1128,5 0 
 

1 BPI 3  4.580,6 6 

2 Struer  4.534,6 2 
 

 

  



 

T07c 3 

Dansk Skytte Union 

50 m Hjemmebaneturnering 2025 - Oldboys 

 

 

60+ Topskytter 4. omgang 

1 Susanne Frederiksen Tuse 409,0 

2 Lars Kring BPI 1 406,5 

3 Niclas Jensen Ballerup 406,3 

4 René Holst DSB/ASF 1 405,6 

5 Bent Kruse Ballerup 404,2 

6 Per Christiansen BPI 1 403,9 

7 Peter Hansen Ballerup 403,9 

8 Helge Larsen Særslev 1 396,5 

9 Lars Brodersen Frederikshavn 395,4 

10 Jens Erik Christensen Fjeldsted-Harndrup 392,9 

11 Steen Armstrong DSB/ASF 2 392,3 

12 Ole Hansen BPI 2 390,7 

13 Jesper Knoblauch DSB/ASF 2 389,7 

14 Palle Jensen DSB/ASF 2 387,4 

15 Bjarne Larsen Tingsted 383,6 

16 Poul Erik Hansen Struer 378,5 

17 Clemmen Sørensen Struer 376,9 

18 Karsten Knudsen BPI 3 376,8 

19 Jens Kristensen Struer 373,1 
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Dansk Skytte Union 

50 m Hjemmebaneturnering 2025 - Oldboys 

 

70+ Topskytter 4. omgang 

1 Per Christiansen Fjeldsted-Harndrup 410,9 

2 Bruno Grove Nielsen DSB/ASF 1 407,8 

3 Lars Lund Tuse 407,4 

4 Knud Møller Viborg 1 406,3 

5 Kurt Møller Pedersen Tuse 405,0 

6 Knud Erik Holm Viborg 1 403,1 

7 Hans O Hansen BPI 1 402,7 

8 Ole Nielsen Viborg 1 402,6 

9 Gunnar B Frederiksen DSB/ASF 1 402,1 

10 Uffe B. Hansen BPI 2 399,4 

11 Bent Poulsen Frederikshavn 398,4 

12 Bernhard Hansen Særslev 1 394,1 

13 Freddy Clausen Tingsted 390,5 

14 Svend Hansen BPI 3 389,5 

15 Benny Ohlssen Særslev 1 389,2 

16 Johnny Johansson Maribo 388,9 

17 Ole H Madsen Frederikshavn 388,8 

18 Svend Erik Frederiksen Maribo 387,5 

19 Mona Hansen BPI 3 386,5 

20 Jens Gormsen Fjeldsted-Harndrup 385,5 

21 Tom Wilkki Tingsted 382,4 

22 Kaj Pedersen Maribo 378,4 

23 Preben Sørensen BPI 2 373,7 
 

  



 

T07c 5 

Dansk Skytte Union 

50 m Hjemmebaneturnering 2025 - Oldboys 

60+ Topskytter alle omgange 

1 Per Christiansen BPI 1 410,6 

2 Susanne Frederiksen Tuse 409,4 

3 René Holst DSB/ASF 1 407,7 

4 Bent Kruse Ballerup 407,1 

5 Peter Hansen Ballerup 406,8 

6 Lars Kring BPI 1 406,5 

7 Niclas Jensen Ballerup 406,3 

8 Kent Jeppesen DSB/ASF 1 405,7 

9 Helge Larsen Særslev 1 405,3 

10 Carsten Klich Maribo 404,8 

11 Steen Armstrong DSB/ASF 2 399,1 

12 Lars Brodersen Frederikshavn 397,9 

13 Carsten Bjørn Viborg 1 397,8 

14 Jens Erik Christensen Fjeldsted-Harndrup 393,6 

15 Ole Hansen BPI 2 393,6 

16 Palle Jensen DSB/ASF 2 393,6 

17 Jesper Knoblauch DSB/ASF 2 392,7 

18 Poul Erik Hansen Struer 385,8 

19 Bjarne Larsen Tingsted 383,7 

20 Clemmen Sørensen Struer 383,1 

21 Jens Kristensen Struer 383,0 

22 Karsten Knudsen BPI 3 379,9 
 

70+ Topskytter alle omgange 

1 Per Christiansen Fjeldsted-Harndrup 412,6 

2 Knud Møller Viborg 1 411,3 

3 Bruno Grove Nielsen DSB/ASF 1 409,7 

4 Hans O Hansen BPI 1 409,0 

5 Lars Lund Tuse 408,5 

6 Kurt Møller Pedersen Tuse 405,0 

7 Knud Erik Holm Viborg 1 403,4 

8 Ole Nielsen Viborg 1 402,6 

9 Freddy Clausen Tingsted 402,5 

10 Gunnar B Frederiksen DSB/ASF 1 402,1 

11 Svend Erik Frederiksen Maribo 400,1 

12 Bent Poulsen Frederikshavn 400,0 

13 Uffe B. Hansen BPI 2 399,4 



 

T07c 6 

Dansk Skytte Union 
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14 Ole H Madsen Frederikshavn 396,7 

15 Bernhard Hansen Særslev 1 394,1 

16 Tom Wilkki Tingsted 393,3 

17 Johnny Johansson Maribo 392,9 

18 Ivar Clemmensen DSB/ASF 2 392,5 

19 Benny Ohlssen Særslev 1 390,3 

20 Svend Hansen BPI 3 389,5 

21 Mona Hansen BPI 3 388,6 

22 Jens Gormsen Fjeldsted-Harndrup 388,0 

23 Preben Sørensen BPI 2 384,9 

24 Kaj Pedersen Maribo 378,4 
  



 

T07c 7 

Dansk Skytte Union 

50 m Hjemmebaneturnering 2025 - Oldboys 

Alle Topskytter alle omgange 

1 Per Christiansen Fjeldsted-Harndrup 412,6 

2 Knud Møller Viborg 1 411,3 

3 Per Christiansen BPI 1 410,6 

4 Bruno Grove Nielsen DSB/ASF 1 409,7 

5 Susanne Frederiksen Tuse 409,4 

6 Hans O Hansen BPI 1 409,0 

7 Lars Lund Tuse 408,5 

8 René Holst DSB/ASF 1 407,7 

9 Bent Kruse Ballerup 407,1 

10 Peter Hansen Ballerup 406,8 

11 Lars Kring BPI 1 406,5 

12 Niclas Jensen Ballerup 406,3 

13 Kent Jeppesen DSB/ASF 1 405,7 

14 Helge Larsen Særslev 1 405,3 

15 Kurt Møller Pedersen Tuse 405,0 

16 Carsten Klich Maribo 404,8 

17 Knud Erik Holm Viborg 1 403,4 

18 Ole Nielsen Viborg 1 402,6 

19 Freddy Clausen Tingsted 402,5 

20 Gunnar B Frederiksen DSB/ASF 1 402,1 

21 Svend Erik Frederiksen Maribo 400,1 

22 Bent Poulsen Frederikshavn 400,0 

23 Uffe B. Hansen BPI 2 399,4 

24 Steen Armstrong DSB/ASF 2 399,1 

25 Lars Brodersen Frederikshavn 397,9 

26 Carsten Bjørn Viborg 1 397,8 

27 Ole H Madsen Frederikshavn 396,7 

28 Bernhard Hansen Særslev 1 394,1 

29 Jens Erik Christensen Fjeldsted-Harndrup 393,6 

30 Ole Hansen BPI 2 393,6 

31 Palle Jensen DSB/ASF 2 393,6 

32 Tom Wilkki Tingsted 393,3 

33 Johnny Johansson Maribo 392,9 

34 Jesper Knoblauch DSB/ASF 2 392,7 

35 Ivar Clemmensen DSB/ASF 2 392,5 

36 Benny Ohlssen Særslev 1 390,3 

37 Svend Hansen BPI 3 389,5 

38 Mona Hansen BPI 3 388,6 

39 Jens Gormsen Fjeldsted-Harndrup 388,0 



 

T07c 8 
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50 m Hjemmebaneturnering 2025 - Oldboys 

40 Poul Erik Hansen Struer 385,8 

41 Preben Sørensen BPI 2 384,9 

42 Bjarne Larsen Tingsted 383,7 

43 Clemmen Sørensen Struer 383,1 

44 Jens Kristensen Struer 383,0 

45 Karsten Knudsen BPI 3 379,9 

46 Kaj Pedersen Maribo 378,4 
 


